The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with Article 11 of the SEC's Regulation S-X, and should be read in
conjunction with the following: (i) the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements; (ii) the audited consolidated financial
statements and accompanying notes and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” included in the Company’s Annual Report
on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2022; and (iii) the unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes and “Management’s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” included in the Company’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the three months ended March 31,
2023.

Finance of America Companies Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations (Unaudited)

(In thousands, except share data)

Exhibit 99.2

For the three months ended March 31, 2023

Finance of America
Companies Inc. and

Subsidiaries as
Reported

American Advisors
Group Historical Adjustments (Note 2)

Finance of America
Companies Inc. and

Subsidiaries
Pro Forma

REVENUES
Loss on sale and other income from loans held for sale, net $ (12,426) $ (774) $ — $ (13,200)
Net fair value gains on loans and related obligations 176,394 17,567 6,417 (a) 200,378
Fee income 6,352 7,108 — 13,460
Net interest income (expense):

Interest income 2,091 85,862 (85,862) (a) 2,091
Interest expense (31,556) (83,301) 79,475 (a) (35,382)

Net interest income (expense) (29,465) 2,561 (6,387) (33,291)

TOTAL REVENUES 140,855 26,462 30 167,347

EXPENSES
Salaries, benefits, and related expenses 40,814 19,417 (1,903) (b) 58,328
Occupancy, equipment rentals, and other office related expenses 1,909 — 657 (c) 2,566
Marketing expense — 8,111 (8,111) (c) —
Other operating expense — 2,880 (2,880) (c) —
Depreciation and amortization expense — 1,279 (1,279) (c) —
General and administrative expenses 41,054 — 11,565 (c) 52,619

TOTAL EXPENSES 83,777 31,687 (1,951) 113,513
OTHER, NET 936 — — 936
NET INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS
BEFORE INCOME TAXES 58,014 (5,225) 1,981 54,770

Provision (benefit) for income taxes from continuing operations 2,532 (740) 599 (d) 2,391

NET INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS 55,482 (4,485) 1,382 52,379
NET LOSS FROM DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS (40,890) — — (40,890)

NET INCOME (LOSS) 14,592 (4,485) 1,382 11,489
Net income (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interest from
continuing operations 36,755 — (307) (e) 36,448
Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interest from discontinued
operations (25,217) — (1,078) (e) (26,295)

NET INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS
ATTRIBUTABLE TO CONTROLLING INTEREST 18,727 (4,485) 1,689 15,931
NET INCOME (LOSS) FROM DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS
ATTRIBUTABLE TO CONTROLLING INTEREST (15,673) — 1,078 (14,595)
NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO CONTROLLING
INTEREST $ 3,054 $ (4,485) $ 2,767 $ 1,336

Finance of America Companies Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations (Unaudited)

(In thousands, except share data)

Exhibit 99.2

For the three months ended March 31, 2023

Finance of America
Companies Inc. and

Subsidiaries as
Reported

American Advisors Group
Historical Adjustments (Note 2)

Finance of America
Companies Inc. and

Subsidiaries
Pro Forma

EARNINGS PER SHARE
Basic weighted average shares outstanding 64,016,845 64,016,845
Basic net income (loss) per share from continuing operations $ 0.29 $ 0.25
Basic net income (loss) per share $ 0.05 $ 0.02
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 190,301,012 19,474,179 (f) 209,775,191
Diluted net income (loss) per share from continuing operations $ 0.22 $ 0.19
Diluted net income (loss) per share $ 0.07 $ 0.05

Finance of America Companies Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations (Unaudited)

(In thousands, except share data)

Exhibit 99.2

For the year ended December 31, 2022

Finance of America
Companies Inc. and

Subsidiaries as
Reported

American Advisors
Group as Reported  Adjustments (Note 3)

Finance of America
Companies Inc. and

Subsidiaries
Pro Forma

REVENUES
Gain on sale and other income from loans held for sale, net $ 211,018 $ 13,274 $ — $ 224,292
Net fair value gains on loans and related obligations 104,194 123,997 26,831 (a) 255,022
Fee income 362,130 44,976 — 407,106
Net interest income (expense):

Interest income 47,636 174,240 (174,240) (a) 47,636
Interest expense (151,737) (167,641) 147,461 (a) (171,917)

Net interest income (expense) (104,101) 6,599 (26,779) (124,281)

TOTAL REVENUES 573,241 188,846 52 762,139

EXPENSES
Salaries, benefits, and related expenses 663,325 162,633 (2,917) (b) 823,041
Occupancy, equipment rentals, and other office related expenses 28,389 — 4,099 (c) 32,488
Marketing expense — 62,430 (62,430) (c) —
Other operating expense — 71,678 (71,678) (c) —
Depreciation and amortization expense — 6,487 (6,487) (c) —
General and administrative expenses 456,901 — 120,153 (c),(d) 577,054

TOTAL EXPENSES 1,148,615 303,228 (19,260) 1,432,583
IMPAIRMENT OF GOODWILL, INTANGIBLES, AND
OTHER ASSETS (192,509) — — (192,509)
OTHER, NET 35,831 3,514 (2,983) (e) 36,362

NET INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES (732,052) (110,868) 16,329 (826,591)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes (16,524) (11,930) 11,930 (f) (16,524)

NET INCOME (LOSS) (715,528) (98,938) 4,399 (810,067)
Noncontrolling interest (524,846) — (89,156) (g) (614,002)

NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO
CONTROLLING INTEREST $ (190,682) $ (98,938) $ 93,555 $ (196,065)

EARNINGS PER SHARE
Basic weighted average shares outstanding 62,298,532 62,298,532
Basic net loss per share $ (3.06) $ (3.15)
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 188,236,513 19,692,990 (h) 207,929,503
Diluted net loss per share $ (3.12) $ (3.16)

Finance of America Companies Inc. and Subsidiaries
Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

Exhibit 99.2

1. Basis of Presentation
The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are based on the historical condensed consolidated financial statements of the Company as adjusted to
give effect to the AAG Transaction. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2023 and the year ended
December 31, 2022 give effect to the AAG Transaction as if it had been completed on January 1, 2022. The adjustments for the AAG Transaction are based on available